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Appendix 1 
FEDERAL GOVERNMENT PARTICIPANTS 

The following is a list of federal government departments and agencies that contributed 
to the International Trade Business Plan. 

Appendix 2 

Agriculture Canada 

Atlantic Canada Opportunities Agency 

Canadian International Development Agency 

Communications Canada 

Consumer and Corporate Affairs Canada 

Department of National Defence 

Energy, Mines and Resources 

Environment Canada 

External Affairs and International Trade Canada 

Fisheries and Oceans 

Forestry Canada 

Industry, Science and Technology Canada 

Investment Canada 

National Research Council 

Western Economic Diversification 

Telephone 

613-993-6671 

613-954-8062 

819-994-5397 

613-990-4282 

613-953-6661 

613-992-5398 

613-943-8089 

819-953-5591 

613-996-1775 

61 3-993-2 540 

 819-997-1107 

613-954-4235 

613-995-1196 

613-998-9964 

204-983-0722 

SECTOR STRATEGY PARTICIPANTS 

The following list identifies the government departments and agencies principally involved in 
the preparation of industry sector strategies and the policy, regulatory and program issues 
identified therein. It is not intended to be comprehensive. As noted in Appendix 1, many 
other departments and agencies took the time to provide their input and comments. 

ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGIES 
INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CANADA 
Advanced Manufacturing Technology 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA 
Advanced Technologies Division 

AERONAUTICS 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA 
Aerospace and Defence Programs Division 
INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CANADA 
Aeronautics Branch 

AGRICULTURAL FOOD AND BEVERAGES 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA 
Agri-food, Fisheries and Resources Division 
and Agriculture and Fisheries Trade Policy Division 
AGRICULTURE CANADA 
INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CANADA 
Primary Food Products Directorate 

ARTS AND CULTURE 
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATIONS, Arts and Policy Planning 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA 
Culture and Sport Division 

AUTOMOTIVE INDUSTRIES 
INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CANADA 
Light Vehicles Directorate 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA 
Secondary Industries Division 

613-954-3249 

613-996-1891 

613-996-3437 

613-954-3150 

613-996-3537 
613-993-3586 
61 3-993-667 1  

613-954-2936 

613-990-4084 

613-995-2486 

613-954-3445 

613-992-7882 

BIOTECHNOLOGIES 
INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CANADA 
Biotechnology Directorate 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA 
Agri-food, Fisheries and Resources Division 
INVESTMENT CANADA, Investment Prospecting 
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