## Appendix 1

## FEDERAL GOVERNMENT PARTICIPANTS

The following is a list of federal government departments and agencies that contributed to the *International Trade Business Plan*.

	Telephone
Agriculture Canada	613-993-6671
Atlantic Canada Opportunities Agency	613-954-8062
Canadian International Development Agency	819-994-5397
Communications Canada	613-990-4282
Consumer and Corporate Affairs Canada	613-953-6661
Department of National Defence	613-992-5398
Energy, Mines and Resources	613-943-8089
Environment Canada	819-953-5591
External Affairs and International Trade Canada	613-996-1775
Fisheries and Oceans	613-993-2540
Forestry Canada	819-997-1107
Industry, Science and Technology Canada	613-954-4235
Investment Canada	613-995-1196
National Research Council	613-998-9964
Western Economic Diversification	204-983-0722

## Appendix 2

## SECTOR STRATEGY PARTICIPANTS

The following list identifies the government departments and agencies principally involved in the preparation of industry sector strategies and the policy, regulatory and program issues identified therein. It is not intended to be comprehensive. As noted in Appendix 1, many other departments and agencies took the time to provide their input and comments.

	MANUFACTURING TECH DIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY		
Advanced Manufacturing Technology EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA Advanced Technologies Division	613-954-3249		
	613-996-1891		
<i>AERONAUTI</i> External ar	$\overline{CS}$ FAIRS AND INTERNATION	AL TRADE CANADA	•
Aerospace and Defence Programs Division INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CANADA Aeronautics Branch		613-996-3437	
		613-954-3150	
	RAL FOOD AND BEVERA FFAIRS AND INTERNATIONA		
Agri-food, Fish	eries and Resources Division and Fisheries Trade Policy D		613-996-3537 613-993-3586
AGRICULTURE CANADA INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CANADA Primary Food Products Directorate	613-993-6671		
	613-954-2936		
ARTS AND CULTURE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATIONS, Arts and Policy Planning	613-990-4084		
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA Culture and Sport Division		613-995-2486	
AUTOMOTIV	E INDUSTRIES		
Light Vehicles [			613-954-3445
EXTERNAL AF Secondary Indu	FAIRS AND INTERNATIONA Istries Division	L TRADE CANADA	613-992-7882
BIOTECHNO	LOGIES		
Biotechnology (			613-954-1035
	FAIRS AND INTERNATIONA eries and Resources Division	L TRADE CANADA	613-996-3597
INVESTMENT	CANADA, Investment Prospe	cting	613-992-5339